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STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ey
Give All Infor#flation Completely

Make Required Affidavit WEI.JI( PLUGGING BECOBD

Mail o¥ Deliver Report to:
GConservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wichits, Kansas Gtafford County. Sec. 20 Twp.22  Rgel3 (E) H_(w)
Location as “NE/CNWXSWE" or footage from lines SE _SE NW

Lease Owner. Tom Kat, Inc.

Lease Name Hul Zma-r_z . § . well No._ 2

Office Address 1127 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas

Character of Well (completed as Oi, Gas or Dry Hole) D & 4

Date well completed 6/3 1966

Application for plugging filed 6/38 1966

Application for plugging approved 8/3 1966

Plugging commenced 6 / 3 10 66

Plugging completed: 6/3 1066

Reason for abandonment of wall or pro ,Ecmg formation No commercial
quantities of or gas encountered.

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was pernmission nbtaiuyed from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
es

Locate well correctly on above .
Section Plat menced?

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well 4. Elve ng
Producing formation lone Depthto top_______ Bottom———________ Total Depth of Well_42.50 cet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT SIZE FUT N PULLED QUT

Surface water 4] 10 3/4" 288"' None

Lansing K.C. otl & waterd 3372’ 77 38887 1281’

drbuckle otl & watenn 37587 |. 7" 3835 1221°"

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from. feet to
feet for each plug set.

Heavy mud was put into_the hole from cement totqal depth

3805' to 260' where bottom plug was set gnd_cemented with 25 sacks

cement. Mud was again put into the hole to a depth of 40" where

the top plug was set and cemented with 10 sacks cement. Casing

was cut off below ground level and the Zocattﬁ%rabmnéqngﬂﬁ,m,
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{If additlonal description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Tom Kat, .?’H,C‘ . i _
Address 1127 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF __ KANSAS i , COUNTY oF__ SEDGWICK
Richard C. Davis .

a
1127 J&Ln}n ta Plaza Wichita, Kawrnggs

(Address)

. SU%SCRIBED AND SWoRN T0 before me this ,// g‘ & 1966
T ~ % K 427’/

April 16, 1968 Notary Public.

My commission expires

&l
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FROM

180
210
288
750
765
890
1600
2170
. 2760
3010
3195
3255
3423
3524
3544
3678
3688
3720
3736
3746
3767
3770
3782
3794
4020
4037
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4150
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15-1285.302.5 1-0000

DRILLERS LOG

#2 HULLMAN

TOM KAT, INC.

SE SE NW, Sec.

10-225-13W

Stafford County, Kansas

Soil & Sand

Shale

Red Bed

Red Bed & Shale
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & Shells
Lime & Shale

Shale & shells
Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Cherty Lime

Cherty Lime & Shale
Lime, Shale & Sand
Shale

Lime & Shale
Arbuckle

Lime

Arbuckle

Lime

Shale & Lime

Lime

Rotary Total Depth

Commenced: 4/19/66
Completed: 5/5/66
Elevation: 1892 KB

REMARKS :

Set 288! of 10 3/4" surface
casing with 250 sacks of cement.

TOPS : (electric log)

Heebner 3224 (-1332)
Toronto 3246 (~1354)
Douglas 3260 (-1.368)
Brown Lime 3353 (-1461)
Lansing 3372 (~1480)
B/K.C. 3600 (-1708)
Conglomerate 3642 (-1750)
Viola 3661 (#1769)
Simpson Sh, 3710 (-1818)
Simpson Sd. 3727 (~1835)
Arbuckle 3758 (-~1866)
Log Total Depth 4149
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I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above

represents a true and accurate driller's log record of the captioned

well.

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

My Commission Expires:

5SS

(b

Rf€Hard/C. Davis

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /Eﬁéday of May, 1966.

/2///?&/,; /’)Uﬁ{(‘/%ﬂﬁd

rolyn L, ‘Sgbtt, Notary Public

April 16, 1969




