STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 212 No. Market	s_t affor	ð	_	- 10	99 _	13 17
Wichita, Kansas	····		County	y. Sec. 10 To	wp. <u>22 </u>	13 (E) W (W)
NORTH	Location as "NE, Lease Owner	77	t, Inc.		<u> </u>	
	Lease Name	Hullma				
	Office Address	1127_W	<u>ichita</u>	Plaza,		, Kansas
	Character of We		as Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole)	D & A	6/7 66
	Date well compl					$\frac{6/3}{6/3}$ $\frac{1966}{1966}$
	Application for p Application for p					6/3 1966
	Plugging commer					6/3 1966
	Plugging complete					6/3 1966
	Reason for aband quan	lonment of well	or producing	formation	No com	mercial
	If a producing w			_		19
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Yes			its agents ber	ore plugging was com-
Name of Conservation Agent who sup	pervised plugging of this	well	A . $E\mathcal{I}$	ving		
Producing formation None	De	epth to top	Botton)	Total Depth of	Well 4150 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water	r, oil and gas formations	i.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS				(CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TD	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
TONAL TONAL						
Surface	water	0	288 '	10 3/4"	288'	None
Town of many W. C.	-i7 Conton	3372'	3600'	7"	3835'	1221'
Lansing K.C.	oil & water	00/4	3000		3033	1221
Arbuckle	oil & water	3758'	4150'	7"	3835'	1221'
	1,				-	
	mud was put					
						ith 25 sacks
cement. Mu	id was again p	put into	the ho	le to a c	lepth of	40' where
the top plu	ig was set and	d cement	ed with	10 sacks	s cement	. Casing
was cut off	below ground	d level	and the	location	rabando	ned.
				STATE	the himmy them I fell	
					Or San A HOW	COMMISSION
					MIN 18	1000
					4011 10	1300
				CT:	NEW VICTOR	- 16-66
·					Affective is	-SIVICION

	(If additional	description is nece	saury, use BACK	of this sheet)		
Name of Plugging Contractor	Tom Kat,	Inc.	F7.2	7		
Address	1127 Wich	ita Plaz	a, wic	hita, Kar	เธสธ	
STATE OF KANSAS	, COUR	NTY OF	SEDGWIC	<u>K</u>	, ss.	
				∕ ∩	,	of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath,				ente, and matter	herein contai	ned and the log of the
above-described well as filed and the	it the same are true and	1 correct. So I	neip me God	1/1 & 1	1).	•
•	((Signature) $\underline{\overline{R}}$	ichard	C. Davis		
*1 ·	.•	H -1		hita Plaz	Address)	hita, Kansas
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO bef	ore me this/3'	<u>day of</u>		wagne "	, 19	66
			-0	64.	4	700/1
Anni	1 16, 1969	· /	Carolu	n L./Scor	\mathcal{L}	Notary Public.
My commission expires			7 0	-		

DRILLERS LOG

#2 HULLMAN

TOM KAT, INC.

SE SE NW, Sec. 10-225-13W

Stafford County, Kansas

Commenced: 4/19/66 Completed: 5/5/66 Elevation: 1892 KB

FROM	<u>TO</u>		REMARKS:		
0	180	Soil & Sand			
180	210	Shale	Set 288' of 10 3/4" surface		
210	288	Red Bed	casing with 250 sacks of cemer		of cement
288	750	Red Bed & Shale	-		
750	765	Anhydrite `	TOPS: (electric log)		
765	890	Shale	,		
890	1600	Shale & Shells	Heebner	3224	(-1332)
1600	2170	Lime & Shale	Toronto	3246	(-1354)
2170	2760	Shale & shells	Douglas	3260	(-1368)
2760	3010	Shale & Lime	Brown Lime	3353	(-1461)
3010	3195	Lime & Shale	Lansing	3372	(- 1480)
3195	3255	Lime	B/K.C.	3600	(-1708)
3255	3423	Lime & Shale	Conglomerate	3642	(-1750)
3423	3524	Lime	Viola	3661	(§ 1769)
3524	3544	Lime & Shale	Simpson Sh.		(- 1818)
3544	3678	Lime	Simpson Sd.	3727	(- 1835)
3678	3688	Cherty Lime	Arbuckle	3758	(-1866)
3688	3720	Cherty Lime & Shale	Log Total De	pth 414	. 9
3720	3736	Lime, Shale & Sand			
3736	3746	Shale			
3746	3767	Lime & Shale		CONTRATION	J 12
3767	3770	Arbuckle	STAT	CORPORATION	VE O
3770		Lime		Mon	COMPAIRS NO P
3782		Arbuckle		JUN 16 R	ნტი
3794		Lime		TO E	766
4020	4037		e_{ij}	CHIATION -	_
4037	4150	Lime		CRYATION E	D''''SIGP'
	4150	Rotary Total Depth		mare, Nang	Sa _t

I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above represents a true and accurate driller's log record of the captioned well.

Richard/C. Davis

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of May, 1966.

Carolyn L. Scott, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 16, 1969

1.